

Media Relations

Tel.: +39 02 72426.364

Fax: +39 02 72426.260 mediarelations@borsaitaliana.it

www.borsaitaliana.it

BORSA ITALIANA SIGNED AN AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE
NYSE EURONEXT'S STAKE IN MBE HOLDING

Borsa Italiana signed today an agreement to purchase the 51% stake in MBE Holding owned by Euronext NV.

With this transaction, Borsa Italiana (that already owns the 49% of MBE Holding) becomes the sole shareholder of the company.

MBE Holding owns the 60.37% of MTS S.p.A.

Within this transaction, MTS will acquire from Euronext Paris SA the 33.33% of the share capital of MTSNext Ltd, currently controlled by MTS S.p.A. with a 66.67% stake.

Under the terms of the agreement, NYSE Euronext's 51% stake in MBE Holding and 33% stake in MTSNext are valued at €100 million (dividend attached).

With this acquisition, Borsa Italiana aims to increase its presence in wholesale bond trading and to enhance the value of MTS' business, also thanks to the recent agreement for a combination with the London Stock Exchange.

The closing of the transaction is expected by mid-September 2007.

Milan, August 3rd 2007